| | S SERVENT OF COMMESSION OF COM |
|---|--|
| Quality 362 (-951) (ntd. 494) | -21-2000 6.5.00 |
| Tub sattings color Y | |
| To the Honorable Commissionar of Pater | hed original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Karen Winkowski | Name: Creanova, Inc. |
| Xianbin Liu | Internal Address: P.O. Box 365 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes. ☐ No. | Two Turner Place |
| Nature of conveyance: | טָר |
| | Street Address: |
| © Security Agreement © Change of Na | me |
| C. Other | City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 0885 |
| Execution Date: May 31, 2000 | — Additional name(s) & addresa(es) attached? □ Yes 🍇 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | May 31, 2000 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli- | cation, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 2000 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| - | 09587 532 |
| - Additional numbe | ns anached? G Yes G No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Internal Address A LLMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAE | . Ø Enclosed |
| Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street | |
| New Yark, N.Y. 10017~5612 (212)949-9022 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account : |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: |
| /16/2000 LWASHING 00000049 09587532 | |
| FC:581 40.00 0P City: State: ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing info the original document. | nmalion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| JAY S. CINAMON, ESQ. Name of Person Signing | Signature June 5, 2000 Date |
| / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the KW) 5/3/2000 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: Kwy \$/3/2000 Karen WINKOWSKI - 100 Maple Cl., Highland Park, New Jersey, U.S.A.

Xianbin LIU - 123 Irving Place, Basking Ridge, New Jersey, U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: CREANOVA, INC. P.O. Box 365, Two Turner Place, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-0365, U.S.A. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number dated _____ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial______ filed (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and A LIQUID BIOCIDAL COMPOSITION OF A FORMALDEHYDE ADDUCT entitled AND AN ISOTHIAZOLONE AND METHOD OF USE and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. Dated: May 31 ,2000 The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein. $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

> **PATENT** REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0569

Address _____

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

New York, New York 10017-5612

150 East 42nd Street